BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. KENTUCKY ISSUED: November 16, 2006 BY: E.C. Roberts, Jr., President - KY Louisville, Kentucky PSC KY. TARIFF 2A Twelfth Revised Page 1 Cancels Eleventh Revised Page 1 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2006

(D)

A34. (DELETED)

CONTENTS



All BellSouth marks contained herein and as set forth in the trademarks and service marks section of the BellSouth Tariffs are owned by BellSouth Medewall Polyerty Corporation. OF KENTUCKY BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. KENTUCKY ISSUED: November 16, 2006 BY: E.C. Roberts, Jr., President - KY Louisville, Kentucky

Cancels First Revised Page 2 EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2006

A34. (DELETED)

CONTENTS

PSC KY. TARIFF 2A Second Revised Page 2

(D)



EFFECTIVE: December 1, 2006

(D)

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC. KENTUCKY ISSUED: November 16, 2006 BY: E.C. Roberts, Jr., President - KY Louisville, Kentucky

A34. (DELETED)

The pages listed below represent blank pages that replaced previous revisions. All material has been deleted from (N) the specified page by the revision listed here.

Page	Revision
1	7
2	9
3	9
4	6
5	6
5.1	4
6	5
6.1	2
7	5 2 5 2 7
7.1	2
8	
9	5
10	4
10.1	1
10.2	2
10.3	1
10.4	1
11	2
12	2 3
13	4
13.1	1
13.2	1
13.3	1
13.4	1
13.5	1
13.6	2 2 2
13.7	2
13.8	2
13.9	1
13.10	1
13.11	1
14	2 2
15	2

